
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Southern Mississippi 273          -15 
2   Auburn 276          -12 
3   Troy 279          -9 
4   Louisiana Tech 280          -8 
5   Richmond 282          -6 

T6   Auburn 285          -3 
T6   Stetson 285          -3 
8   South Alabama 286          -2 

T9   Chattanooga 288          E 
T9   Wichita State 288          E 
T11   Florida Atlantic 289          +1 
T11   Toledo 289          +1 
13   Georgia State 292          +4 

T14   North Alabama 293          +5 
T14   UNCW 293          +5 
16   Lamar University 295          +7 

T17   East Carolina 297          +9 
T17   Oakland 297          +9 
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Tiger Inv. by Jason Dufner
Grand National Lake Course

Opelika, AL
2023 Tiger Invitational 
Dates: Mar 05 - Mar 07 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T1   Robbie Latter  Southern Mississippi  67          -5   
-  T1   Brendan Valdes  Auburn  67          -5   
-  T1   Paul Conroy  Chattanooga  67          -5   
-  T4   Thongpipat Rattanayanon  Southern Mississippi  68          -4   
-  T4   Grant Smith  Louisiana Tech  68          -4   
-  T4   Thomas Henson  Louisiana Tech  68          -4   
-  T4   Cole Ekert  Richmond  68          -4   
-  T4   Blake Lorenz  Wichita State  68          -4   
-  T9   Alex Vogelsong  Auburn  69          -3   
-  T9   Ryan Dupuy  Southern Mississippi  69          -3   
-  T9   Reed Lotter  Auburn  69          -3   
-  T9   John Houchin  Stetson  69          -3   
-  T9   Patrick Sparks  UNCW  69          -3   
-  T9   Javier Calles  Stetson  69          -3   
-  T9   Cameron Clarke  Southern Mississippi  69          -3   
-  T9   Palmer Yenrick  Toledo  69          -3   
-  T9   Brantley Scott  Troy  69          -3   
-  T9   Andre Jacobs  North Alabama  69          -3   
-  T9   Nicklas Borrmann  Troy  69          -3   
-  T9   Max Sturdza  Florida Atlantic  69          -3   
-  T21   Evan Vo  Auburn  70          -2   
-  T21   Jordan Plunkett  South Alabama  70          -2   
-  T21   Will McFadden  Troy  70          -2   
-  T21   Hugo Hellman  Lamar University  70          -2   
-  T21   Juan Delgado  Florida Atlantic  70          -2   
-  T21   Connor MacMillan  Georgia State  70          -2   
-  T27   Carson Bacha  Auburn  71          -1   
-  T27   John Houk  Chattanooga  71          -1   
-  T27   Ryan Eshleman  Auburn  71          -1   
-  T27   Jake Springer  Troy  71          -1   
-  T27   Francois Jacobs  North Alabama  71          -1   
-  T27   Will Skipp  South Alabama  71          -1   
-  T27   Ben Cooper  Richmond  71          -1   
-  T27   Michael Childress  Richmond  71          -1   
-  T35   Max Johnson  Auburn  72          E   
-  T35   Garrett Engle  Chattanooga  72          E   
-  T35   Austin Coggin  Auburn  72          E   
-  T35   Riley Hnatyshyn  Louisiana Tech  72          E   
-  T35   Hugo Thyr  South Alabama  72          E   
-  T35   NJ Botha  Toledo  72          E   
-  T35   Lake Juban  Louisiana Tech  72          E   
-  T35   Mason Dean  Georgia State  72          E   
-  T35   Drew Carlin  Richmond  72          E   
-  T44   Sander Akeren  UNCW  73          +1   

-  T44   Matt Gauntlett  Stetson  73          +1 
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Tiger Inv. by Jason Dufner
Grand National Lake Course

Opelika, AL
2023 Tiger Invitational 
Dates: Mar 05 - Mar 07 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T44   Walker Isley  UNCW  73          +1   
-  T44   Eli Mitchell  South Alabama  73          +1   
-  T44   Carl Hardin  Lamar University  73          +1   
-  T44   Jack Hearn  South Alabama  73          +1   
-  T44   Tyler DeChellis  East Carolina  73          +1   
-  T44   JT Pittman  Wichita State  73          +1   
-  T44   Ellis Kinnaird  Oakland  73          +1   
-  T44   Michael Winslow  Wichita State  73          +1   
-  T44   Jordan Jung  Georgia State  73          +1   
-  T44   Colin Sikkenga  Oakland  73          +1   
-  T56   Hal Dove  Auburn  74          +2   
-  T56   Bennett Ruby  Southern Mississippi  74          +2   
-  T56   Truman Keppy  Stetson  74          +2   
-  T56   J.M. Butler  Auburn  74          +2   
-  T56   Jamie Tofte Nielsen  Toledo  74          +2   
-  T56   Barend Botha  Toledo  74          +2   
-  T56   Bhavneet Sohal  Oakland  74          +2   
-  T56   Matthew Sandoz  Wichita State  74          +2   
-  T56   Lucas Augustsson  East Carolina  74          +2   
-  T65   Jacob Lindh  Lamar University  75          +3   
-  T65   Stuart Fuller  East Carolina  75          +3   
-  T65   Jack Wehle  Florida Atlantic  75          +3   
-  T65   Philip Linberg Bondestad  East Carolina  75          +3   
-  T65   Alex Maguire  Florida Atlantic  75          +3   
-  T70   Niko Nebout  North Alabama  76          +4   
-  T70   Will Simpson  Troy  76          +4   
-  T70   Hunter Battles  Louisiana Tech  76          +4   
-  T70   Jake Hibbert  Florida Atlantic  76          +4   
-  T74   Pedro Marin  Lamar University  77          +5   
-  T74   Carter Goodwin  North Alabama  77          +5   
-  T74   Hunter Smith  Georgia State  77          +5   
-  T74   Nic Brown  East Carolina  77          +5   
-  T74   Yaro Ilyenko  Oakland  77          +5   
-  T79   Samuel Espinosa-Trueba  Chattanooga  78          +6   
-  T79   Gray Mitchum  UNCW  78          +6   
-  T79   Cameron Henry  Stetson  78          +6   
-  T79   Rune Bokeid  UNCW  78          +6   
-  T79   Braedon Wear  Chattanooga  78          +6   
-  T79   Henry Frizzell  North Alabama  78          +6   
-  T79   Bence Kotel  Toledo  78          +6   
-  T86   Anthony Comito  Oakland  79          +7   
-  T86   David Li  Georgia State  79          +7   

-  T86   Dawson Lewis  Wichita State  79          +7 
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Tiger Inv. by Jason Dufner
Grand National Lake Course

Opelika, AL
2023 Tiger Invitational 
Dates: Mar 05 - Mar 07 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  89   Lou Baker  Richmond  80          +8   
-  90   Guillermo Estivill  Lamar University  81          +9   
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Tiger Inv. by Jason Dufner
Grand National Lake Course

Opelika, AL
2023 Tiger Invitational 
Dates: Mar 05 - Mar 07 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Southern Mississippi 273 273

T1 Robbie Latter (2) 67 67

T4 Thongpipat Rattanayanon (4) 68 68

T9 Cameron Clarke (1) 69 69

T9 Ryan Dupuy (3) 69 69

T56 Bennett Ruby (5) 74 74

2 Auburn 276 276

T1 Brendan Valdes (2) 67 67

T9 Reed Lotter (3) 69 69

T9 Alex Vogelsong (5) 69 69

T27 Carson Bacha (4) 71 71

T56 J.M. Butler (1) 74 74

3 Troy 279 279

T9 Nicklas Borrmann (1) 69 69

T9 Brantley Scott (3) 69 69

T21 Will McFadden (2) 70 70

T27 Jake Springer (4) 71 71

T70 Will Simpson (5) 76 76

4 Louisiana Tech 280 280

T4 Thomas Henson (1) 68 68

T4 Grant Smith (4) 68 68

T35 Lake Juban (2) 72 72

T35 Riley Hnatyshyn (5) 72 72

T70 Hunter Battles (3) 76 76

5 Richmond 282 282

T4 Cole Ekert (1) 68 68

T27 Michael Childress (3) 71 71

T27 Ben Cooper (4) 71 71

T35 Drew Carlin (2) 72 72

89 Lou Baker (5) 80 80

T6 Auburn 285 285

T21 Evan Vo (2) 70 70

T27 Ryan Eshleman (1) 71 71

T35 Austin Coggin (3) 72 72

T35 Max Johnson (4) 72 72

T56 Hal Dove (5) 74 74

T6 Stetson 285 285

T9 Javier Calles (1) 69 69

T9 John Houchin (3) 69 69

T44 Matt Gauntlett (2) 73 73

T56 Truman Keppy (4) 74 74

T79 Cameron Henry (5) 78 78

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 South Alabama 286 286

T21 Jordan Plunkett (5) 70 70

T27 Will Skipp (2) 71 71

T35 Hugo Thyr (4) 72 72

T44 Jack Hearn (1) 73 73

T44 Eli Mitchell (3) 73 73

T9 Chattanooga 288 288

T1 Paul Conroy (1) 67 67

T27 John Houk (3) 71 71

T35 Garrett Engle (4) 72 72

T79 Braedon Wear (2) 78 78

T79 Samuel Espinosa-Trueba (5) 78 78

T9 Wichita State 288 288

T4 Blake Lorenz (1) 68 68

T44 Michael Winslow (3) 73 73

T44 JT Pittman (4) 73 73

T56 Matthew Sandoz (5) 74 74

T86 Dawson Lewis (2) 79 79

T11 Florida Atlantic 289 289

T9 Max Sturdza (2) 69 69

T21 Juan Delgado (5) 70 70

T65 Alex Maguire (1) 75 75

T65 Jack Wehle (4) 75 75

T70 Jake Hibbert (3) 76 76

T11 Toledo 289 289

T9 Palmer Yenrick (4) 69 69

T35 NJ Botha (2) 72 72

T56 Barend Botha (1) 74 74

T56 Jamie Tofte Nielsen (5) 74 74

T79 Bence Kotel (3) 78 78

13 Georgia State 292 292

T21 Connor MacMillan (2) 70 70

T35 Mason Dean (5) 72 72

T44 Jordan Jung (1) 73 73

T74 Hunter Smith (3) 77 77

T86 David Li (4) 79 79

T14 North Alabama 293 293

T9 Andre Jacobs (1) 69 69

T27 Francois Jacobs (2) 71 71

T70 Niko Nebout (5) 76 76

T74 Carter Goodwin (3) 77 77

T79 Henry Frizzell (4) 78 78

T14 UNCW 293 293

T9 Patrick Sparks (2) 69 69

T44 Walker Isley (1) 73 73

T44 Sander Akeren (3) 73 73

T79 Rune Bokeid (4) 78 78

T79 Gray Mitchum (5) 78 78

16 Lamar University 295 295

T21 Hugo Hellman (1) 70 70

T44 Carl Hardin (2) 73 73

T65 Jacob Lindh (3) 75 75

T74 Pedro Marin (5) 77 77

90 Guillermo Estivill (4) 81 81
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T17 East Carolina 297 297

T44 Tyler DeChellis (4) 73 73

T56 Lucas Augustsson (1) 74 74

T65 Philip Linberg Bondestad (3) 75 75

T65 Stuart Fuller (5) 75 75

T74 Nic Brown (2) 77 77

T17 Oakland 297 297

T44 Colin Sikkenga (1) 73 73

T44 Ellis Kinnaird (3) 73 73

T56 Bhavneet Sohal (5) 74 74

T74 Yaro Ilyenko (2) 77 77

T86 Anthony Comito (4) 79 79
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 Tiger Invitational 72.83 90

 

Total Average Scores
2023 Tiger Invitational 72.83 90

 

Grand National Lake Course: 2023 Tiger Invitational
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 390     20 56 13 1   

2 4 428     11 52 22 5   

3 3 197   1 9 60 18 2   

4 5 527     39 39 11 1   

5 4 431     20 58 9 3   

6 4 455     11 67 11 1   

7 5 557     22 58 10     

8 3 213     11 62 12 5   

9 4 430     14 54 19 2 1 

10 4 434     1 50 37 2   

11 4 445   1 16 55 18     

12 5 522   8 51 24 4 3   

13 4 470     9 43 35 2 1 

14 5 545   1 29 53 7     

15 3 230     4 58 22 4 2 

16 4 334     15 69 4 1 1 

17 3 205     8 55 24 3   

18 4 476     7 58 19 5 1 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 434 +0.44 

13 4 470 +0.37 

15 3 230 +0.36 

18 4 476 +0.28 

17 3 205 +0.24 

2 4 428 +0.23 

9 4 430 +0.14 

8 3 213 +0.12 

3 3 197 +0.12 

6 4 455 +0.02 

11 4 445 +0.00 

1 4 390 -0.06 

5 4 431 -0.06 

16 4 334 -0.07 

7 5 557 -0.13 

14 5 545 -0.27 

4 5 527 -0.29 

12 5 522 -0.63 
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Tiger Inv. by Jason Dufner
Grand National Lake Course

Opelika, AL
2023 Tiger Invitational 
Dates: Mar 05 - Mar 07 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 434 +0.44 

13 4 470 +0.37 

15 3 230 +0.36 

18 4 476 +0.28 

17 3 205 +0.24 

2 4 428 +0.23 

9 4 430 +0.14 

8 3 213 +0.12 

3 3 197 +0.12 

6 4 455 +0.02 

11 4 445 +0.00 

1 4 390 -0.06 

5 4 431 -0.06 

16 4 334 -0.07 

7 5 557 -0.13 

14 5 545 -0.27 

4 5 527 -0.29 

12 5 522 -0.63 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Tiger Inv. by Jason Dufner
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 390     20 56 13 1   

2 4 428     11 52 22 5   

3 3 197   1 9 60 18 2   

4 5 527     39 39 11 1   

5 4 431     20 58 9 3   

6 4 455     11 67 11 1   

7 5 557     22 58 10     

8 3 213     11 62 12 5   

9 4 430     14 54 19 2 1 

10 4 434     1 50 37 2   

11 4 445   1 16 55 18     

12 5 522   8 51 24 4 3   

13 4 470     9 43 35 2 1 

14 5 545   1 29 53 7     

15 3 230     4 58 22 4 2 

16 4 334     15 69 4 1 1 

17 3 205     8 55 24 3   

18 4 476     7 58 19 5 1 
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2023 Tiger Invitational 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25758&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2

